Project Change Order

SECTION A: CHANGE REQUEST DESCRIPTION

Request Date: 8/26/08 Change #: | 2008 - 01
Requestor: John McMains, City of Yucaipa
Created By: Same

Description of the Requested Change(s):

The City of Yucaipa requests an amendment to the Purchase and License Agreement, and the Scope
of Services (dated November 200¢), to delete all references to and requirements for the development
of the Custom Integration Software that was to provide an integrated interface between the CityView
software and the third party cashiering and business license software from Progressive Solutions..

Reason for Change(s):

Due to the lack of cooperation and unforeseen demands for excessive compensation from the third
party software vendor (Progressive Solutions), it is not feasible to proceed at this fime with the creation
of the custom integration requirements for the transaction fees and the authentication of contractor
license validity. The City is wiling to forego these features in order to avoid unnecessary delays and
additional expenses during the configuration process..

SECTION B: IMPACT ASSESSMENT (Estimated Impact to budget, work effort and schedule)

Deletion of this component of the project will result in an overall reduction in the price of the services.
Section IX, Payment Milestones and Progress Schedule (of the Purchase and License Agreement}, and
Exhibit C, Payment Milestones / Project Deliverables (of the P&L Agreement) indicate that the fee for
the Custom Integration Software is $13,500. This change will have no effect on the project schedule.

Total Estimated Cost (11,475)

Estimated Revised Completion Date: | 12/17/08

SECTION C: CLIENT PROJECT MANAGEMENT APPROVAL

Comments By: John McMains

Date:

8/26/08

We acknowledge that Municipal Software has completed some preliminary work on this process, but we
estimate that it does not exceed 15% of the $13,500 that was budgeted for this task ($2.,025)..

Print Name Sig% Date
Executive Sponsor: John Tooker /__(’—_/"‘7’ /
?/0¥
1 ' LA
Client Project Manager: Richard Chenette / g / 5 / 6%
MSC Project Manager: Dave Callahan ' A .
L 4
MSC Executive: Kai Haasler ,ZQ @! f\ s
/A/ / 7 '61 og

N4 4




